

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. and its subsidiaries

INTERIM CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF PROFIT OR LOSS

(In millions of Korean won, in thousands of US dollars (Note 2.4))

	Notes	For the three months ended September 30,				For the nine months ended September 30,			
		2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018
		KRW	KRW	USD	USD	KRW	KRW	USD	USD
Revenue		62,003,471	65,459,993	53,373,508	56,348,934	170,516,121	184,506,365	146,782,809	158,825,818
Cost of sales	18	39,993,890	35,194,358	34,427,334	30,295,826	108,685,026	98,378,427	93,557,684	84,685,610
Gross profit		22,009,581	30,265,635	18,946,174	26,053,108	61,831,095	86,127,938	53,225,125	74,140,208
Selling and administrative expenses	18, 19	14,231,689	12,690,770	12,250,849	10,924,403	41,222,856	38,041,868	35,485,247	32,747,005
Operating profit		7,777,892	17,574,865	6,695,325	15,128,705	20,608,239	48,086,070	17,739,878	41,393,203
Other non-operating income	20	496,993	176,612	427,819	152,030	1,178,934	915,176	1,014,844	787,797
Other non-operating expenses	20	305,145	152,354	262,673	131,149	875,159	620,026	753,350	533,728
Share of net profits of associates and joint ventures	6	110,499	118,455	95,119	101,968	252,672	289,126	217,504	248,884
Financial income	21	2,796,372	2,501,153	2,407,159	2,153,030	7,864,491	7,903,413	6,769,871	6,803,375
Financial expenses	21	2,255,883	2,249,387	1,941,898	1,936,306	6,316,107	7,021,672	5,436,999	6,044,359
Profit before income tax		8,620,728	17,969,344	7,420,851	15,468,278	22,713,070	49,552,087	19,551,748	42,655,172
Income tax expense	22	2,333,064	4,818,629	2,008,336	4,147,947	6,201,245	13,669,416	5,338,124	11,766,836
Profit for the period		6,287,664	13,150,715	5,412,515	11,320,331	16,511,825	35,882,671	14,213,624	30,888,336
Profit attributable to owners of the parent		6,105,039	12,967,428	5,255,308	11,162,555	16,277,059	35,560,808	14,011,534	30,611,272
Profit attributable to non-controlling interests		182,625	183,287	157,207	157,776	234,766	321,863	202,090	277,064
Earnings per share (in Korean won, in US dollars)	23								
- Basic		899	1,909	0.77	1.64	2,396	5,234	2.06	4.51
- Diluted		899	1,909	0.77	1.64	2,396	5,234	2.06	4.51

The above interim consolidated statements of profit or loss should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes.

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. and its subsidiaries

INTERIM CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

(In millions of Korean won, in thousands of US dollars (Note 2.4))

	Notes	For the three months ended September 30,				For the nine months ended September 30,			
		2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018
		KRW	KRW	USD	USD	KRW	KRW	USD	USD
Profit for the period		6,287,664	13,150,715	5,412,515	11,320,331	16,511,825	35,882,671	14,213,624	30,888,336
Other comprehensive income (loss)									
Items that will not to be reclassified to profit or loss subsequently:									
Gain on valuation of financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income, net of tax	17	188,193	329,267	161,999	283,438	978,090	231,382	841,954	199,177
Share of other comprehensive income (loss) of associates and joint ventures, net of tax	17	(905)	15,595	(779)	13,424	(2,662)	16,919	(2,291)	14,564
Remeasurement of net defined benefit assets, net of tax	17	(15,231)	(17,404)	(13,111)	(14,982)	(69,691)	(72,454)	(59,991)	(62,369)
Items to be reclassified to profit or loss subsequently:									
Share of other comprehensive income of associates and joint ventures, net of tax	17	36,397	(23,665)	31,331	(20,371)	101,816	14,860	87,645	12,791
Foreign currency translation, net of tax	17	1,609,488	(2,060,896)	1,385,471	(1,774,050)	5,386,506	164,035	4,636,784	141,204
Gain (loss) on valuation of derivatives	17	6,031	(5,028)	5,192	(4,328)	11,558	32,219	9,949	27,735
Other comprehensive income (loss) for the period, net of tax		1,823,973	(1,762,131)	1,570,103	(1,516,869)	6,405,617	386,961	5,514,050	333,102
Total comprehensive income for the period		8,111,637	11,388,584	6,982,618	9,803,462	22,917,442	36,269,632	19,727,674	31,221,438
Comprehensive income attributable to:									
Owners of the parent		7,917,242	11,209,717	6,815,279	9,649,491	22,550,166	35,915,129	19,411,518	30,916,277
Non-controlling interests		194,395	178,867	167,339	153,971	367,276	354,503	316,156	305,161

The above interim consolidated statements of comprehensive income should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes.